GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2638

ANSWERED ON:09.12.2005

COMPUTER TRAINING TO UNEMPLOYED RURAL YOUTHS
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plans to give computer training to unemployed youths in rural areas under the World Bank
Programme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the time by which it is likely to be provided ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SURYAKANTA PATIL)

(@) & (b) There is no such plan to provide Computer training to unemployed rural youths under the World Bank Programme.
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